©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
July, 2014 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC14555B/D
MC14555B, MC14556B
Dual Binary to 1-of-4
Decoder/Demultiplexer
The MC14555B and MC14556B are constructed with

4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC14555BDG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC14555BDR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NLV14555BDR2G* SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC14555BFELG SOEIAJ−16
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MC14556BDR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NLV14556BDR2G* SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)